## **Bids and Awards Committee**

E-mail Address: lgubackor@gmail.com Website: www.philgeps.gov.ph and www.koronadal.gov.ph

### SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

#### 23 MAY 2024

# PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ONE (1) UNIT AMBULANCE W/ EQUIPMENTS & SUPPLIES, CITY OF KORONADAL

This Bid Bulletin is being issued to announce the amendment's made in ITB-KOR: 24-05-0058 CHO - PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ONE (1) UNIT AMBULANCE W/ EQUIPMENTS & SUPPLIES, CITY OF KORONADAL with PhilGEPS Reference No. 10825533. This Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the bidding documents. The following are the changes in the bidding documents:

## Amendments made is in reference to the PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE conducted last 14 MAY 2023.

REFERENCE	AMMENDMENTS/INCLUSIONS
Section 1. INVITATION TO BID	Section 1. INVITATION TO BID
Page 6, Paragraph 4	Page 6, Paragraph 4
Interested Bidders may obtain further information from City Government of Koronadal and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 07 MAY 2024 to 12:00 NN, 28 MAY 2024.	Interested Bidders may obtain further information from City Government of Koronadal and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 07 MAY 2024 to 12:00 NN, <b>04 JUNE 2024</b> .
Section 1. INVITATION TO BID	Section 1. INVITATION TO BID
Page 6, Paragraph 5	Page 6, Paragraph 5
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders during office hours from 07 MAY 2024 to 12:00 NN, 28 MAY 2024 from the given address and website below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00).	A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders during office hours from 07 MAY 2024 to 12:00 NN, <b>04 JUNE 2024</b> from the given address and website below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00).
It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.	It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.
Section 1. INVITATION TO BID	Section 1. INVITATION TO BID
Page 7, Paragraph 7	Page 7, Paragraph 7
Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the office address indicated below through MANUAL SUBMISSION AND/OR ONLINE OR	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the office address indicated below through MANUAL SUBMISSION AND/OR ONLINE OR



Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato City of Koronadal

## **Bids and Awards Committee**

E-mail Address: lgubackor@gmail.com Website: www.philgeps.gov.ph and www.koronadal.gov.ph

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION on or before 28 MAY 2024, 12:00 NN. Late bids shall not be accepted

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION on or before **04 JUNE 2024**, 12:00 NN. Late bids shall not be accepted

Section 1. INVITATION TO BID Page 7, Paragraph 9

Section 1. INVITATION TO BID Page 7, Paragraph 9

BID OPENING shall be on 28 MAY 2024, 2:00 PMat the Bids and Award Committee (BAC) Office, 3F, Room 301, New City Hall, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, City of Koronadal. Philippine Standard Time (PST) observed at the BAC Office shall be followed as the official time. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

BID OPENING shall be on **04 JUNE 2024**, 2:00 PM at the Bids and Award Committee (BAC) Office, 3F, Room 301, New City Hall, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, City of Koronadal. Philippine Standard Time (PST) observed at the BAC Office shall be followed as the official time. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

ONLINE BID DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SENT THRU ELECTRONIC MAIL @ lgubackor@gmail.com; All documents should be in a PORTABLE DOCUMENT FORMAT (.pdf) file format; Maximum document resolution is 240 dpi (DOTS PER INCH) compressed in a PASSWORD ENCRYPTED file compression programs stated below:

ONLINE BID DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SENT THRU ELECTRONIC MAIL @ lgubackor@gmail.com; All documents should be in a PORTABLE DOCUMENT FORMAT (.pdf) file format; Maximum document resolution is 240 dpi (DOTS PER INCH) compressed in a PASSWORD ENCRYPTED file compression programs stated below:

- WINZIP

- WINZIP

- WINRAR

- WINRAR

Online submission of bids is allowed provided that it must be digitally signed. An electronic copy that cannot be opened or is corrupted shall be considered NONRESPONSIVE and, thus, automatically disqualified.

Online submission of bids is allowed provided that it must be digitally signed. An electronic copy that cannot be opened or is corrupted shall be considered NONRESPONSIVE and, thus, automatically disqualified.

Subject to the availability of internet, bidders who will opt to attend the Bid Opening via Zoom Teleconference may connect using the following link and details:

Subject to the availability of internet, bidders who will opt to attend the Bid Opening via Zoom Teleconference may connect using the following link and details:

### Zoom Meeting:

Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86752187887?pwd=eW 5hSWdHdzQ0UXB3anc4dU9mdVhWUT09 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88240063835?pwd=YUdXK0I4bmF6eGROVWdIUEY0TVZiZz09

Meeting ID: 867 5218 7887

Meeting ID: 882 4006 3835

Passcode: 038435

Passcode: 394542

All other provisions of the bidding documents which are not affected shall remain in effect.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

SGD

Ar. En.P. MARVIN V. ALEGRIA, FUAP, PIEP

Chairperson – Bids & Awards Committee